

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 20th June, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

5	S/464/2023	)	Ms. Pranchali Kandre i/b. APS Law Associates,
	with	)	Advocate for the plaintiffs.
	connected matters	)	
	(No R & P)	)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs made a
		)	statement that they have filed proceeding for
		)	substituted service. Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 25.07.2025.
		)	
		)	In the meantime, the concerned applicants in
		)	Interim Application (L) Nos. 29341/2023 and
		)	9047/2025 are directed to remove office
		)	objections on their respective Interim
		)	Applications and get the same registered
		)	and/or numbered on or before next date.
		)	
		)	The petitioner to remove office objections on
		)	Contempt Petition (L) No. 10773/2025 and
		)	get the same registered and/or numbered on
		)	or before next date.

Date : 20.06.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.06.21
10:38:30
+0530