

jsn

JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE

Digitally signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date: 2025.07.07
10:34:45 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9047 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.29341 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.464 OF 2023

Roshanlal Kanhaiyalal Kothari and Ors.

...Applicants /
Plaintiff

Versus

Mishal Construction & Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Pranchali Kandre i/b. APS Law Associates for Applicants /
Plaintiffs.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 4TH JULY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the Advocate for the Plaintiff has sought for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 24th June, 2025.

3. In the cause title of the said Order, the Interim Application (L) No.29341 of 2023 recorded shall be corrected to read as Interim Application (L) No.9047 of 2025.

4. This correction shall be carried out in the cause title of the said Order dated 24th June, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]